BOIL WATER ORDER AND PUBLIC NOTIFICATION FOR THE LAKE MORENA COUNTY PARK WATER SYSTEM

Printer-friendly versionPrinter-friendly version Share this

 

Source: County of San Diego

November 18, 2016 (Campo) - The County of San Diego, Department of Environmental Health (DEH) has issued a Boil Water Order and Public Notification for the Lake Morena County Park water system located at 2550 Lake Morena Drive in Campo, CA 91906, effective immediately. The water system is designed to provide potable water for a campground with 86 camper sites, ranger office, 4 fulltime residents, 7 volunteer RV pads and 2 public restrooms.

The drinking water system has tested present for total coliform bacteria and absent for E. coli.  Total coliform bacteria can come from soils and other sources in the environment and can indicate a problem with the water supply system.  The Boil Water Order was issued to ensure all water used is free from contamination and will remain in effect until the distribution system has been disinfected and additional samples confirm the absence of bacteria in the water supply.                                                                                                                                                               

For more information on the Boil Water Order, please contact Jessica Geiszler, Marketing & Public Outreach Manager, County of San Diego Department of Parks and Recreation at (858) 255-9992.